
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023588-2024 

Tender

HMS Warrior Dry Dock Project- De-Risking Works

NMRN Operations

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023588

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048577  

Published 29 July 2024, 1:47pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

13 September 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NMRN Operations

HM Naval Base (PP66)

Portsmouth

PO1 3NH

Email

tenders@nmrn.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2392891370

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023588-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023588-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026520-2024
mailto:tenders@nmrn.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nmrn.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA32850

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-
bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.nmrn.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.nmrn.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA32850
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19
http://www.nmrn.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HMS Warrior Dry Dock Project- De-Risking Works

Reference number

2210-BRL-01-XX-RP-C-0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The National Museum of the Royal Navy (NMRN) intends to employ a Contractor

to perform the remedial works on the historic vessel HMS Warrior which is

currently used as a public museum.

HMS Warrior was the largest and most powerful warship of its day and is now

under the guardianship of the NMRN. The ship is docked at Portsmouth’s historic

dockyard where the ship welcomes visitors all year round.

The scope of work is focused on the areas of the ship in the most advanced

stages of degradation and, therefore, present the most significant risk to the

structural integrity of the vessel. The works are spread out over five years,

starting with the areas of the most degradation, mainly the stern and the double

bottom.



Page 4 to 7

The works are advertised at GBP-2m, please note the tender is packaged work dependent on
approved funding by the NMRN. At present, the NMRN have approval for an initial
GBP-300k of work for the first year.

For a full description of the works and how to request this information please see the advert
on the Contracts Finder Gov.UK website here;

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-
bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Main site or place of performance

NMRN Portsmouth at HMNB Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/72afba8b-bb53-4046-a967-1a89c4b0bb19


Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:



Page 6 to 7

Date

30 August 2024

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

13 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 September 2024

Local time

10:00am

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026520-2024


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the myTenders Web Site at 
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=232456.

(MT Ref:232456)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=232456
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T23:33:06+0100
	TCPDF




